Content
Purpose
•Provide an introduction of chip attenuator
Objectives
• The chip attenuator Introduction
• The theorem for fixed chip attenuator
• The application for chip attenuator
• How to order
• Product Lineup
Content
•10 pages
Learning Time
•10 minutes
Welcome to the Walsin chip RF attenuator product training module. The following
presentation will introduce the application and basic concept of chip RF attenuator
and product lineup that Walsin provides to customer. We will also illustrate how to
choose a suitable chip attenuator based on specification and our product lineup.
The Introduction of Chip Attenuator
Power
Source
Device /
Terminal
Chip Attenuator
Basic Function:  Power wave will decay through attenuator
The Basic function of attenuator is to attenuate the power level of the pass-through
signal. Normally, the insertion loss of communication component is required as
lower as possible. However, the chip attenuator is acting as an opposite role. In
order to achieve specific target, engineers has to use attenuator to lower the power
to a specific level.
The Introduction of Chip Attenuator
Features
•π type attenuator circuit
•Compact chip size  (1.0mm x 1.0mm)
•High Reliability Product Lines
•Frequency Range from DC to 3 GHz
•Attenuation Values from 0 to 20dB
•GSM/ 3G / 4G LTE applications
50V
MAX. 3 GHz
-40 ~ +125'C
VSWR (Voltage Standing Wave Ratio)
Number of Resistors
Number of Terminals
MAX. 1.2
General Specification
WA04P
0402×2 (1005×2)
Convex type
Limiting Voltage (DC)
Frequency range (DC)
Operation Temperature
3 resistors
4 terminals
Item
Series No.
Size
Termination construction
Attenuation Tolerance
0dB
0.5 dB
1dB ~ 5dB
6dB ~ 10dB
11dB ~ 13dB
14dB
15 ~ 16dB
17 ~ 19dB
20dB
Attenuation Range

result.
4. It can be used on power Monitoring.
How to order
You may find above part number definition for your selections, or contact us for
more details.
Product Lineup WA04P
50V
MAX. 3 GHz
-40 ~ +125'C
VSWR (Voltage Standing Wave Ratio)
Number of Resistors
Number of Terminals
MAX. 1.2
General Specification
WA04P
0402×2 (1005×2)
Convex type
Limiting Voltage (DC)
Frequency range (DC)
Operation Temperature
3 resistors
4 terminals
Item
Series No.
Size
Termination construction
Attenuation Tolerance
0dB
0.5 dB
1dB ~ 5dB
6dB ~ 10dB
11dB ~ 13dB
14dB
15 ~ 16dB
17 ~ 19dB
20dB
Attenuation Range
Rated power at Tamb=70℃ 0.1 W / package
Characteristic impedance 50Ω
      -
±0.1dB
±0.3dB
±0.4dB
±0.8dB
±1.0dB
±1.5dB
±2.0dB
±2.5dB
0dB, 0.5dB ~ 20dB
■ Physical Dimensions:
L
W
T
P
A
Ta
Tb
0.33±0.10
0.15±0.10
0.25±0.10
WA04P
1.00±0.10
1.00+0.10/-0
0.35±0.10
0.65±0.20
WA04P provides 1.0mm x 1.0mm size, with attenuation value
0dB, 0.5dB ~ 20dB. Characteristic impedance 50ohm! Max.
working frequency up to 3GHz !